balance of the company is 17,405,320,000 yuan. The company pays attention to risk management of the business,

and strictly implements related operation procedure and approval program, so that the risk of outward guarantee

business has been effectively controlled. To December 31, 2015, the company carefully obeys to related

regulations of [2003] No. 56 document issued by China Securities Regulatory Commission, and is free from

situation of guarantee against regulation.

(II) To December 31, 2016, the company is free from situation when the controlling shareholders or other

related parties occupy the company’s capital.

 Independent directors: Yang Xiaoping, Fu Jianhua, Fu Jijun, Ben Shenglin, Zheng Jixiang, Geng Hong

   Full Text of 2016 Annual Report of Bank of Ningbo Co., Ltd

 113

Chapter Eight Changes in Share Capital and Shareholding

I. Conditions of Share Change

Unit: share

Before current change Increment/decrement of current change After current change

Quantity
Proportio

n

New

share

issuing

Share

donat

ion

Accumulati

on fund

turn

Other  Subtotal  Quantity
Proportio

n

I. Limited sale condition

share

449,533,628 11.53% 0 0 0 -2,201,331 -2,201,331 447,332,297 11.48%

1. National holding 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

2. State-owned legal

person holding

190,154,630 4.88% 0 0 0 0 0 190,154,630 4.88%

3. Other domestic capital

holding

10,324,182 0.26% 0 0 0 -2,201,331 -2,201,331 8,122,851 0.21%

wherein: domestic legal

person holding

0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

   domestic natural

person holding

10,324,182 0.26% 0 0 0 -2,201,331 -2,201,331 8,122,851 0.21%

4. Foreign holding 249,054,816 6.39% 0 0 0 0 0 249,054,816 6.39%

wherein: foreign legal

person holding

249,054,816 6.39% 0 0 0 0 0 249,054,816 6.39%

   foreign natural

person holding

0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

II．Limit-free condition

share

3,450,260,453 88.47% 0 0 0 2,201,331 2,201,331 3,452,461,784 88.53%

1. RMB ordinary share 3,450,260,453 88.47% 0 0 0 2,201,331 2,201,331 3,452,461,784 88.53%

2. Domestically listed

foreign-invested stock

0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

3. Aboard listed

foreign-invested stock

0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

4. Others 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

III. Total shares
3,899,794,081 100.00% 0 0 0 0 0 3,899,794,081 100.00

%

During the reporting period, the total shares of the Company were not changed. Totally 2,201,331 limited

   Full Text of 2016 Annual Report of Bank of Ningbo Co., Ltd

 114

shares of the senior management were released. The aboved mentioned condition will not influence the financial

indexes of the last year and the latest period, including the basic EPS, the diluted EPS, and the net asset value per

share that belongs to the common shareholders of the Company.

II. Sheet on Limited Sale Share Change

Unit: share

Name of shareholder Limited sale

shares at the